


490th Revised Page 2 Cancels 489th Revised Page 2                             

All of the pages contained in this tariff are listed consecutively by number and revision number.  The pages of the tariff, and the

supplements to the tariff, listed on this page, bear issued dates which are the same as, or are prior to, the issued date of this page.  

PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION

TITLE 0 13-A 6 20-R 0 26-E 1

2 §490 13-B 6 20-R-1 0 26-F 1

2-A §243 13-E 0 21-A 3 26-G 1

2-B 167 13-E-1 0 21-B 3 26-H 2

2-C 54 14 10 21-C 3 26-H-1 0

3 0 14-A 15 21-C-1 1 26-I 2

4 2 14-B 7 21-D 1 27-A 1

5 92 14-C 7 21-E 2 28 6

5-A 85 14-D 13 21-G 0 28-A 4

6 103 14-E 4 21-H 0 28-A-1 0

6-A 56 15 6 21-H-1 0 30-A 4

7 80 15-A 4 22 2 30-B 4

8 1 15-B 10 22-A 2 30-D 9

9 1 15-B-1 0 22-B 3 30-D-1 1

11-A 1 15-B-2 0 22-C 2 30-E-2 0

11-B 4 15-G 0 22-C-1 2 30-F 5

11-C 1 15-H 0 22-C-2 0 31 16

11-D 1 15-I 3 22-C-3 0 31-C 5

11-E 0 15-J 3 22-F 1 31-C-1 2

11-H 6 16 0 22-F-1 0 31-C-2 1

12 3 20 9 22-F-2 1 31-D 2

12-A 2 20-A 0 23-B 1 31-E 2

12-B 4 20-E 1 23-B-1 1 31-F 2

12-C 3 20-F 8 23-D 5 31-G 1

12-D 3 20-F-1 1 23-D-1 0 31-G-1 1

12-D-1 1 20-G 0 23-F 0 31-I 0

12-E 1 20-H 0 31-J 0

13 10 20-I 0 31-M 1

13-1 0 31-R 0

"0" in the revision column indicates an original page. "f" - Fuel Surcharge

§ - Indicates pages issued this date.

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

CHECK SHEET OF TARIFF PAGES AND SUPPLEMENTS

Supplement p13; Supplement p14; Supplement p15; Supplement p16; Supplement 23; 

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P.O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

SUPPLEMENTS IN EFFECT -  Supplement p1; Supplement 2; Supplement p3; Supplement p6: Supplement p8;

ISSUED: April 13, 2022                    EFFECTIVE:  May 16, 2022 (except as noted)

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54



243rd Revised Page 2-A cancels 242nd Revised Page 2-A               

PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION

32 1 42-D 8 54-A 0 62 7

32-A 0 42-D-1 0 54-B 1 62-A 0

32-A-1 0 42-E 0 54-B-1 0 62-B 2

32-A-2 0 42-F 0 54-B-2 0 62-C 1

34-A 0 43 4 54-B-3 0 62-C-1 0

35-C 0 43-A 9 54-F 2 63 7

35-C-1 0 44 13 55 7 63-2 0

35-C-2 0 44-C 0 55-1 1 63-2-A 0

36 6 45 1 55-A 2 63-A 3

36-A 5 45-A 15 55-A-1 1 63-B 1

36-A-1 1 45-B 8 55-A-2 1 63-D 4

37 1 45-B-1 3 56 5 63-E 4

37-A 1 45-B-2 3 59 13 63-E-1 2

37-B 3 45-B-3 3 59-A 0 63-E-2 1

37-B-1 0 45-B-4 2 59-A-1 0 63-E-3 0

37-E 2 45-B-5 1 59-C 0 63-M 0

37-E-1 0 45-B-6 1 59-F 0 63-M-1 0

37-E-2 0 45-B-7 1 60-E 0 64-B 1

37-F 0 50-A 5 60-F 0 64-C 1

40-A §1 50-B 4 60-G 0 64-D 1

40-A-1 §1 50-C 2 61 9 64-E 4

40-A-2 0 50-C-1 0 61-1 1 64-F 3

40-A-3 §1 50-C-2 0 61-A 5 64-G 0

42 4 52 15 61-A-1 2 64-G-1 0

42-B 4 52-A-1 0 61-A-2 0 65 0

42-C 4 53 8 61-A-3 0 65-A 0

53-C 2 61-D 1 65-B 0

53-C-1 0 61-E 0 65-C 10

65-D 2

65-E 2

"0" in the revision column indicates an original page "f" - Fuel Surcharge

§ - Indicates pages issued this date.

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

    Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.                                                           

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

CHECK SHEET OF TARIFF PAGES AND SUPPLEMENTS

All of the pages contained in this tariff are listed consecutively by number and revision number.  The pages of the tariff, and

the supplements to the tariff, listed on this page, bear issued dates which are the same as, or are prior to, the issued date

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

SUPPLEMENTS IN EFFECT -  Supplement p1; Supplement 2; Supplement p3; Supplement p6: Supplement p8;

Supplement p13; Supplement p14; Supplement p15; Supplement p16; Supplement 23

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P.O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

ISSUED:  April 13, 2022                    EFFECTIVE:  May 16, 2022 (except as noted)

of this page. 



FORWARD MOVING, LLC Exton PA

Hourly rates apply from the time of arrival at the first point of origin and continue during all loading, transportation from first point of 

origin, as well as any extra stops, to the final destination & unloading and dismissal of vehicle and men by shipper at the final destination.  

Traveling charges include charges for providing truck(s) for the job and covers traveling from mover's base facility to first point of origin

and returning from the final destination to the mover's base facility.  Travel charge will be equal to the hourly rate based on number of

men shown below.

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3 COLUMN 4

TRAVELING CHARGES

(ANY DAY) SUNDAYS AND MONDAY-FRIDAY MONDAY-FRIDAY

EQUIPMENT AND MEN (Flat Charges in HOLIDAYS (7:00AM to 5:00PM) (5:01PM to 6:59AM) AND 

Dollars and Cents) (ANY HOUR) SATURDAYS (ANY HOUR)

Driver and 1 Man 150.00 150.00 150.00

Driver and 2 Men See 200.00 200.00 200.00

Driver and 3 Men Note 265.00 265.00 265.00

Driver and 4 Men Above 350.00 350.00 350.00

Driver and 5 Men 400.00 400.00 400.00

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3 COLUMN 4

TRAVELING CHARGES

(ANY DAY) SUNDAYS AND MONDAY-FRIDAY MONDAY-FRIDAY

EQUIPMENT AND MEN (Flat Charges in HOLIDAYS (7:00AM to 5:00PM) (5:01PM to 6:59AM) AND 

Dollars and Cents) (ANY HOUR) SATURDAYS (ANY HOUR)

Driver and 1 Man 135.00 125.00 130.00

Driver and 2 Men See 180.00 170.00 175.00

Driver and 3 Men Note 225.00 215.00 220.00

Driver and 4 Men Above 285.00 275.00 280.00

Driver and 5 Men 335.00 325.00 330.00

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following hourly rates shall

apply for shipments traveling between points in Pennsylvania and transported distances of forty (40) miles and less.

Subject to Notes 1 to 7 below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be a COMBINATION of the applicable TRAVELING

CHARGE named in Column 1 plus HOURLY CHARGE at applicable rates named in Columns 2, 3, and 4.  

Certificate No. A-8920700

1st Revised Page 40-A Cancels Original Page 40-A FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

HOURLY RATES (IN DOLLARS AND CENTS)

ISSUED:  April 13, 2022                                EFFECTIVE:  May 16, 2022  (except as noted)

(continued on next page)

♦ PEAK SEASON TRANSPORTATIOM RATES (May 15th to September 14th)

NON-PEAK SEASON TRANSPORTATIOM RATES (September 15th to May 14th)

HOURLY RATES (IN DOLLARS AND CENTS)



FORWARD MOVING, LLC Exton PA

NOTE 1 -Traveling charges (Column 1) are in addition to hourly rates (Columns 2, 3, and 4).  

NOTE 2 - Hourly rates (Columns 2, 3, and 4) are based on the day or days, or period of days, as indicated, during which services are 

performed.  

NOTE 3 - Hourly rates (Columns 2, 3, and 4) computed in quarter-hour periods; fractions of one-quarter hour will be considered as 

one-quarter hour.  

NOTE 4 - When requested by customer to hold shipment overnight, additional cost will be $100.00 per truck per night.  

NOTE 5 - Minimum total transportation charges:  Sundays and Holidays (any hour):  three (3) hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 2.

Monday-Friday (7:00AM to 5:00PM):  two (2) hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 3.  Monday-Friday (5:01PM to 6:59AM) and 

Saturdays (any hour):  two (2) hours at rates named in Columns 1 and 4.  

NOTE 6 - Any additional costs associated with the move, such as, parking fees or tolls will be added to the customer's invoice.  

▲ NOTE 7 - A flat charge of $150.00 per moving van/truck per day per job will apply in addition to the hourly rates shown above.  

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125

ISSUED:  April 13, 2022                                EFFECTIVE:  May 16, 2022  (except as noted)

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

(continued from previous page)

Certificate No. A-8920700

1st Revised Page Original Page 40-A-1 FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54



FORWARD MOVING, LLC                        Exton PA

In lieu of the applicable Full-Value Protection rates provided for in Tariffs Pa. P.U.C. No. 50-T (Rule 38) and Pa. P.U.C. No. 51-W

(Rule 47) for the above carrier, the following rates shall apply for shipments transported between points in Pennsylvania distances 

of forty (40) miles and less and in excess of forty (40) miles.  

▲ Full Value Protection Coverage, if requested by customer, is $6.00 per $1,000.00 of declared value of the customer's

belongings with a minimum declared value based on $6.00 times the weight of the shipment or $25,000.00, whichever is

greater (customer pays a minimum premium of $150.00) and a $150.00 deductible applies no matter what level of coverage

the customer has selected.  Maximum value per truck load is $50,000.00.  Below is a chart breaking down of how the protection

is handled.  When the minimum of $6.00 times the weight exceeds a Protection Level, the total declared value will be rounded up to

the next Protection Level.   

Protection Level w/$150.00 Deductible

$25,000.00 $150.00

30,000.00 180.00

35,000.00 210.00

40,000.00 240.00

45,000.00 270.00

50,000.00 300.00

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

FULL-VALUE PROTECTION CHART

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

1st Revised Page 40-A-3 Cancels Original Page 40-A-3 FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

Certificate No. A-8920700

Ø  Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

ISSUED:  April 13, 2022                               EFFECTIVE:  May 16, 2022 (except as noted)

Issued by:  CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary  P. O. Box 6125  Lancaster, PA 17607-6125
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